## MS. SHAMAL DATTATRAY MURKAR

1.Name- Ms. Shamal Dattatray Murkar
Assistant Professor
Department of English
Rajarshi Chhatrapati Shahu College Kolhapur
(Maharashtra) India



2. Educational Qualifications - M.A. B.Ed. SET Ph. D. (Pursuing)

Guide: Prof. Dr. Uttam Ramchandra Patil

3. Total teaching experience: 14 Years

4. E-mail: shamal.murkar@gmail.com

5. Contact Number: 9921672783

6. Address: 2813 B/5 Bhauso Ghatage Colony

Kadamwadi Kolhapur 416003

7. Career Objectives: Research oriented approach in the Indian English Literature

8. Experience: As Assistant Professor in Rajarshi Chhatrapati Shahu College

Kolhapur from Aug 2011 to till date.

9. Certification:

A NPTEL Online Certification for the course Enhancing Soft Skills and Personality by SWAYAM in April 2020

B. Rotary club Kolhapur Intech Computers Office Automation

C. MSCIT 84 % Oct 2015

10. Participation:

1. Critical Approaches to study on Literature in 2012 at R. C. Shahu College

Kolhapur

2. One Day Multilingual National Conference in 2016 at R C Shahu College

Kolhapur

3. Two Day National Workshop on "E Content Development for Blended Learning on 5<sup>th</sup> and 6<sup>th</sup> March 2019 organized by Rajarshi Chhatrapati Shahu College Kolhapur

11. Presentation and Publication:

A. One Day International Seminar on "Food: Science Culture Marketing and Literature" on 20<sup>th</sup> March 2024 organized by Rajarshi Shahu Arts and Commerce College, Rukadi.

B. One Day International Interdisciplinary Conference on Multiculturalism on 5<sup>th</sup> May 2022 organized by arts Commerce and Science College, Palus

C One Day Online National Conference on Language, Literature And Culture on 4<sup>th</sup> April 2022 organized by Rajarshi Chhatrapati Shahu College, Kolhapur

. 11. Anchoring:

1. One Day International Conference on Recent Advances in Social sciences

Commerce and Managements organized by R. C. Shahu

College Kolhapur

2. One Day Online National Conference on Linguistic Language and Culture

jointly organizes by R. C. Shahu College and T. K. Kolekar College Nesari.